
Lynch School of Education and Human Development Program of Study AY 2022-2023
M.A. / Higher Education / Spirituality, Faith and Formation in Higher Education
To be submitted during the second term of enrollment in the program, prior to the opening of registration for the third term of enrollment.

Name: Anticipated Completion Date
Semester/Year

BC ID: Comprehensive Exams Date
Month/Year

Anticipated Portfolio Date
Month/Year

Course Number and Title Credits Summer Fall Spring T/W¹
LEVEL I - CORE
ELHE 7101 Higher Education in American Society 3
ELHE 7503 Catholic Higher Education 3
ELHE 7504 Religon and Higher Education 3
LEVEL II - RESEARCH (Choose 1)
MESA 6460 Interpretation and Evaluation Research

3MESA 6468 Introductory Statistics
ELHE 7405 Assessment in Student Affairs 
LEVEL III - DIVERSITY REQUIREMENT (Choose 1)
ELHE 7603 Internationalization of Higher Education

3
ELHE 7606 Diversity in Higher Education: Race, Class, and Gender
LEVEL IV - SPIRITUALITY, FAITH AND FORMATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION CONCENTRATION (Choose 3)
ELHE 7401 Student Affairs Administration

9

ELHE 7402 College Student Experience

TMPS 7041 The Practice of Ministry with Youth & Young Adults
TMPS 7090 Ministry in a Diverse Church
TMST 7020 The Church
LEVEL V - FIELD EXPERIENCE AND MASTER'S COMPREHENSIVE EXAM
ELHE 7901 Field Experience in Higher Education 2
ELHE 7902 Advanced Field Experience in Higher Education 1
ELHE 8100 Master's Comprehensive Exam2 0
LEVEL VI - ELECTIVES (Choose 1)
ELHE 7103 Education Law & Policy

3

ELHE 7201 Philosophy of Education
ELHE 7202 Global & Comparative Systems in Higher Education
ELHE 7301 Organization and Administration in Higher Education
ELHE 7404 College Student Development
ELHE 7608 Gender Issues in Higher Education
EDUC 9803 History of Education
Total Credits 30

1.  Insert a T (transfer) or W (waiver) as appropriate. If seeking a transfer of credits, you must fill out a Transfer of Credit Request form available online. If requesting a waiver, you must complete a 
Course Waiver form under the guidance of your faculty advisor.
2.  Students will be considered full-time during the semester they are registered for EDUC/APSY/MESA/ELHE8100.01, Master's Comprehensive Exam.

ARE YOU CURRENTLY ENROLLED IN A BOSTON COLLEGE CERTIFICATE OR SPECIALIZATION PROGRAM?

IF YES, PLEASE LIST THE PROGRAM:

Student Signature  Date  

APPROVAL 
ADVISOR

Name Signature

ASSOCIATE 
DEAN OF 
GRADUATE 
STUDIES Name Signature

COMMENTS:



M.A. / Higher Education / Spirituality, Faith and Formation in Higher 
Education Concentration

Courses Offered Annually Semester Offered
ELHE 7101 Higher Education in American Society Fall
ELHE 7404 College Student Development Spring
ELHE 7103 Education Law and Policy Fall/Spring
ELHE 7301 Organization and Administration of Higher Education Fall Fall
ELHE 7403 Counseling Techniques in Higher Education, Communities, and Other 
Educational Settings Fall/Summer
ELHE 7401 Student Affairs Administration Fall
ELHE 7402 College Student Experience Spring
ELHE 7202 Global & Comparative Systems in Higher Education Fall
MESA 7460 Interpretation and Evaluation of Research Fall/Spring/Summer
MESA 7466 Evaluation and Practice Methods Fall
MESA 7468 Introductory Statistics Fall/Spring
ELHE 7405 Assessment in Student Affairs Fall
ELHE 7303 Financial Management in Higher Education Spring
ELHE 7302 Organizational Decision Making in Higher Education Spring
ELHE 7804 Global Perspectives on Higher Education Leadership Spring (except Spring 2022)
ELHE7806 Global Perspectives on Higher Ed Econ & Finance Summer
ELHE 7901 Field Experience in Higher Education Fall
ELHE 7902 Advanced Field Experience in Higher Education Spring
ELHE 8100 Masters Comprehensive Exam Fall/Spring
ELHE 7605 Public Policy, Politics, and Higher Education Spring
ELHE 7503 Catholic Higher Education Spring
ELHE 7504 Religion and Higher Education Fall
ELHE 7201 Philosophy of Education Spring
ELHE 7606 Diversity in Higher Education Spring
ELHE 7603 Internationalization of Higher Education Spring
ELHE 8923 Critical Race Theory and Intersectionality TBD
ELHE 7803 Global Perspectives on Academic Affairs in Higher Education Fall
ELHE 7805 Global Perspectives on Student Affairs in Higher Education Spring
ELHE 7602 Contemporary Topics in International Higher Education Fall
ELHE 7607 Seminar on Law in Higher Education Spring 2023
ELHE 7608 Gender Issues in Higher Education Fall 2022, 2024
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